SIPE	Docket No SLJ-61780	
FORM PTO 1595 (Modified) O1 - 25	9-1998 ' 05-	15-1998 E
COMB (20. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar  DEC 2 9 1997 00		ж
P08A/REV02	N 1001 B	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	16074 Please record the attached virging of	)711073 <sub>-</sub>
Name of conveying party(ies):     2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Bing Bing Zhu  Montri Mong Chan Er		
Monty Mong Chen Fu Richard L. Green	Name: Syncor International Corp.	
M2.29.47	Address: 6464 Canoga Avenue	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger		
	City: Woodland Hills	Otata/Dan C2
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	10 10 10 10	State/Prov.: Ca
Other	Country: U.S.A.	_ ZIP: 91367
Execution Date: November 18, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes 🗷 No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		The state of the s
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application	n is:
	•	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/866,920 May 30, 1997		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1
Name: Keith A. Newburry, Esq.		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40,00
Registration No. 38,980	■ Enclosed	
Address: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER		
& HAMPTON	Authorized to be charged to o	deposit account
333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor	8. Deposit account number:	40°0°05
City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: CA	,	50 10.00
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 90071	19-1853	59
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		2001(
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.  Keith A. Newburry	( ( W / )	≘ ecembe <b>₹24, 199</b> 7
Name of Person Signing	Signature PATENT.	Date
	over speets attachments, and document 1	<b>上</b> 15223

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bing Bing Zhu of Northridge, California; Monty Mong Chen Fu of Canyon Country, California; and Richard L. Green of Simi Valley, California, Assignors, have invented a new and useful dual purpose shielded container for a syringe containing radioactive material, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 30, 1997 and assigned Application No. 08/866,920;

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and sole inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Syncor International Corp., a California corporation, having a place of business at 6464 Canoga Avenue, Woodland Hills, California 91367, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting,

- 1 -

LA3:LKC\OTHER\SLJ\21066799.1

PATENT REEL: 9152 FRAME: 0153 recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Assignors

Date: 11-18-97

Bing Bing Zhu

Date: 11-18-97

Monty Mong Chen Fu

Date: 11-18-97

Richard L. Green

State of California) ss.
County of Shaeles

On this 18 day of who in the year of 1997, before me personally appeared Birg Birg hu, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.



Notary Public in and for Said
County and State

State of <u>(a) Hornia</u>) ss County of <u>Shraeles</u>)

On this 12 day of 100 min the year of 1997, before me personally appeared Mong hen, Fundament to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.



Notary Public in and for Said County and State

LA3:LKC\OTHER\SLJ\21066799.1

- 3 -

State of Cartmia ss County of Shaeles ss

On this R day of Normbarin the year of 1997, before me personally appeared Richard Compersonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.

tary Public in and for Said



RECORDED: 04/15/1998